B AC Motors
B-97 AC Motors Reversible Motor
Reversible Motor 120W(90mm)
1) The direction of motor rotation is as viewed from the shaft end of the motor.
2) CW represents the clockwise direction, while CCW represents the counterclockwise direction.
3) During operation it is available to change the rotating direction by turning the switch to CW or CCW.
Lead Wire Type Terminal Box Type
Connection Diagrams

Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty Starting Torque
kgfcm   N.m
Rated Load
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
Speed
r/min
Current
A
Torque
kgfcm  N.m
9BDGA-40□ 40 1ø110 60 4 30min. 4.20 0.420 1600 1.25 2.60 0.260 16.0 / 250
9BDGD-40□ 40 1ø220 60 4 30min. 4.20 0.420 1600 0.61 2.60 0.260 4.0 / 450
9BDGE-40□ 40
1ø220
50 4 30min.
3.00 0.300
1350
0.36 3.00 0.300
3.0 / 450
1ø240 3.60 0.360 0.39 3.40 0.340
9BDGG-40□ 40 3ø220
50
4 Cont.
9.00 0.900 1300 0.31 3.20 0.320
-
60 7.40 0.740 1600 0.27 2.45 0.245
9BDGK-40□ 40
3ø380
50
4 Cont.
9.00 0.900 1300 0.20 3.20 0.320

V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty Starting
Torque
kgfcm   N.m
Rated Load
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
Speed
r/min
Current
A
Torque
kgfcm  N.m
9BDGA-60F□ 60 1ø110 60 4 30min. 5.20 0.520 1600 1.60 5.00 0.500 20.0 / 250
9BDGD-60F□ 60 1ø220 60 4 30min. 5.00 0.500 1600 0.75 4.60 0.460 5.0 / 450
9BDGE-60F□ 60
1ø220
50 4 30min.
5.40 0.540
1300
0.59 5.00 0.500
5.0 / 450
1ø240 6.60 0.660 0.64 5.60 0.560
9BDGG-60F□ 60 3ø220
50
4 Cont.
15.00 1.500 1350 0.59 4.60 0.460
-
60 12.80 1.280 1600 0.49 4.20 0.420
9BDGK-60F□ 60
3ø380
50
4 Cont.
17.00 1.700 1350 0.33 4.80 0.480

V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty Starting
Torque
kgfcm   N.m
Rated Load
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
Speed
r/min
Current
A
Torque
kgfcm  N.m
9BDGA-90F□ 90 1ø110 60 4 30min. 6.60 0.660 1600 2.00 6.40 0.640 25.0 / 250
9BDGD-90F□ 90 1ø220 60 4 30min. 6.00 0.600 1600 0.97 6.60 0.660 6.0 / 450
9BDGE-90F□ 90
1ø220
50 4 30min.
6.40 0.640
1250
0.90 7.80 0.780
6.0 / 450
1ø240 7.80 0.780 1.00 8.90 0.890
9BDGG-90F□ 90 3ø220
50
4 Cont.
20.00 2.000 1300 0.66 7.80 0.780
-
60 16.60 1.660 1600 0.55 5.80 0.580
9BDGK-90F□ 90
3ø380
50
4 Cont.
21.80 2.180 1300 0.40 7.80 0.780

Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty Starting Torque
kgfcm   N.m
Rated Load
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
Speed
r/min
Current
A
Torque
kgfcm  N.m
9BDGA-120F□ 120 1ø110 60 4 30min. 7.60 0.760 1550 2.50 7.60 0.760 30.0 / 250
9BDGD-120F□ 120 1ø220 60 4 30min. 6.60 0.660 1600 1.10 7.40 0.740 6.5 / 450
9BDGE-120F□ 120
1ø220
50 4 30min.
6.40 0.640
1250
1.00 9.40 0.940
6.5 / 450
1ø240 7.80 0.780 1.10 10.20 1.020
9BDGG-120F□ 120 3ø220
50
4 Cont.
22.00 2.200 1300 0.82 9.20 0.920
-
60 20.00 2.000 1550 0.78 7.80 0.780
9BDGK-120F□ 120
3ø380
50
4 Cont.
25.00 2.500 1300 0.48 9.00 0.900

V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty Starting
Torque
kgfcm   N.m
Rated Load
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
Speed
r/min
Current
A
Torque
kgfcm  N.m
9BDGG-150F□ 150 3ø220
50
4 Cont.
22.00 2.200 1300 1.00 11.30 1.130
-
60 19.00 1.900 1550 0.90 9.40 0.940
9BDGK-150F□ 150
3ø380
50
4 Cont.
18.00 1.800 1250 0.46 11.70 1.170

Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty Starting Torque
kgfcm   N.m
Rated Load
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
Speed
r/min
Current
A
Torque
kgfcm  N.m
9BDGD-180F□ 180 1ø220 60 4 30min. 7.40 0.740 1550 1.60 11.40 1.140 8.0 / 450
9BDGE-180F□ 180
1ø220
50 4 30min.
7.00 0.700
1250

V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty Starting
Torque
kgfcm   N.m
Rated Load
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
Speed
r/min
Current
A
Torque
kgfcm  N.m
9BDGG-200F□ 200 3ø220
50
4 Cont.
38.00 3.800 1300 1.40 15.00 1.500
-
60 30.00 3.000 1550 1.20 13.00 1.300
9BDGK-200F□ 200
3ø380
50
4 Cont.
26.00 2.600 1300 0.69 15.00 1.500